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Disallowed Combinations Report

5 Steps Academy (SG587)

Code
0408
0408
0408
0445
0450
0452
0455
0470
0471
0475
0475
0478
0488
0490
0493
0493
0500

0500

0500

0502
0510

0510

0510

0511

0511

0511

0530
0580
0580
0600
0606
0607
0607
0610
0610
0610
0610
0620
0620
0620
0620
0620
0625
0625

Syllabus

World Literature
World Literature
World Literature
Design and Technology
Business Studies
Accounting
Economics

History

Travel and Tourism
Literature in English
Literature in English
Computer Science
Literature (Spanish)
Religious Studies
Islamiyat

Islamiyat

First Language English (Oral
Endorsement)

First Language English (Oral
Endorsement)

First Language English (Oral
Endorsement)

First Language Spanish

English as a Second Language
(Speaking Endorsement)

English as a Second Language
(Speaking Endorsement)

English as a Second Language
(Speaking Endorsement)

English as a Second Language (Count-
in Speaking)

English as a Second Language (Count-
in Speaking)

English as a Second Language (Count-
in Speaking)

Foreign Language Spanish
Mathematics (Without Coursework)
Mathematics (Without Coursework)
Agriculture

Additional Mathematics

Cambridge International Mathematics
Cambridge International Mathematics
Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry

Physics

Physics

Qualification
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE
IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE

Code
0475
0488
2010
7048
7115
7707
2281

2147
7096
0408
2010
2210
0408
2068
2058
2068
0510

0511

1123

0530
0500

0511

1123

0500

0510

1123

0502
0607
4024
5038
4037
0580
4024
0653
0654
5090
5129
0652
0653
0654
5070
5129
0652
0653

Syllabus

Literature in English
Literature (Spanish)
Literature in English
CDT: Design and Communication
Business Studies
Accounting
Economics

History

Travel and Tourism
World Literature
Literature in English
Computer Science
World Literature
Islamic Studies
Islamiyat

Islamic Studies

English as a Second Language
(Speaking Endorsement)

English as a Second Language (Count-
in Speaking)

English Language

Foreign Language Spanish

First Language English (Oral
Endorsement)

English as a Second Language (Count-
in Speaking)

English Language

First Language English (Oral
Endorsement)

English as a Second Language
(Speaking Endorsement)

English Language

First Language Spanish

Cambridge International Mathematics
Mathematics Syllabus D

Agriculture

Additional Mathematics

Mathematics (Without Coursework)
Mathematics Syllabus D

Combined Science

Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)
Biology

Combined Science

Physical Science

Combined Science

Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)
Chemistry

Combined Science

Physical Science

Combined Science

Qualification
IGCSE

IGCSE

GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
IGCSE

GCE O Level
GCE O Level
IGCSE

GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
IGCSE

IGCSE

GCE O Level

IGCSE
IGCSE

IGCSE

GCE O Level

IGCSE

IGCSE

GCE O Level

IGCSE
IGCSE
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
IGCSE
GCE O Level
IGCSE
IGCSE
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
IGCSE
IGCSE
IGCSE
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
IGCSE
IGCSE
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0625 Physics IGCSE 0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE

0625 Physics IGCSE 5054 Physics GCE O Level

0625 Physics IGCSE 5129 Combined Science GCE O Level

0648 Food and Nutrition IGCSE 6065 Food and Nutrition GCE O Level

0652 Physical Science IGCSE 0620 Chemistry IGCSE

0652 Physical Science IGCSE 0625 Physics IGCSE

0652 Physical Science IGCSE 0653 Combined Science IGCSE

0652 Physical Science IGCSE 0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE

0652 Physical Science IGCSE 5054 Physics GCE O Level

0652 Physical Science IGCSE 5070 Chemistry GCE O Level

0652 Physical Science IGCSE 5129 Combined Science GCE O Level

0653 Combined Science IGCSE 0610 Biology IGCSE

0653 Combined Science IGCSE 0620 Chemistry IGCSE

0653 Combined Science IGCSE 0625 Physics IGCSE

0653 Combined Science IGCSE 0652 Physical Science IGCSE

0653 Combined Science IGCSE 0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE

0653 Combined Science IGCSE 5054 Physics GCE O Level

0653 Combined Science IGCSE 5070 Chemistry GCE O Level

0653 Combined Science IGCSE 5090 Biology GCE O Level

0653 Combined Science IGCSE 5129 Combined Science GCE O Level

0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE 0610 Biology IGCSE

0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE 0620 Chemistry IGCSE

0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE 0625 Physics IGCSE

0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE 0652 Physical Science IGCSE

0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE 0653 Combined Science IGCSE

0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE 5054 Physics GCE O Level

0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE 5070 Chemistry GCE O Level

0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE 5090 Biology GCE O Level

0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE 5129 Combined Science GCE O Level

0680 Environmental Management IGCSE 5014 Environmental Management GCE O Level

1123 English Language GCE O Level 0500 First Language English (Oral IGCSE
Endorsement)

1123 English Language GCE O Level 0510 English as a Second Language IGCSE
(Speaking Endorsement)

1123 English Language GCE O Level 0511 English as a Second Language (Count- IGCSE
in Speaking)

2010 Literature in English GCE O Level 0408 World Literature IGCSE

2010 Literature in English GCE O Level 0475 Literature in English IGCSE

2058 Islamiyat GCE O Level 0493 Islamiyat IGCSE

2058 Islamiyat GCE O Level 2068 Islamic Studies GCE O Level

2068 Islamic Studies GCE O Level 0490 Religious Studies IGCSE

2068 Islamic Studies GCE O Level 0493 Islamiyat IGCSE

2068 Islamic Studies GCE O Level 2058 Islamiyat GCE O Level

2147 History GCE O Level 0470 History IGCSE

2210 Computer Science GCE O Level 0478 Computer Science IGCSE

2281 Economics GCE O Level 0455 Economics IGCSE

4024 Mathematics Syllabus D GCE O Level 0580 Mathematics (Without Coursework) IGCSE

4024 Mathematics Syllabus D GCE O Level 0607 Cambridge International Mathematics IGCSE

4037 Additional Mathematics GCE O Level 0606 Additional Mathematics IGCSE

5014 Environmental Management GCE O Level 0680 Environmental Management IGCSE

5038 Agriculture GCE O Level 0600 Agriculture IGCSE

5054 Physics GCE O Level 0625 Physics IGCSE

5054 Physics GCE O Level 0652 Physical Science IGCSE

5054 Physics GCE O Level 0653 Combined Science IGCSE

5054 Physics GCE O Level 0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE

5054 Physics GCE O Level 5129 Combined Science GCE O Level

5070 Chemistry GCE O Level 0620 Chemistry IGCSE

5070 Chemistry GCE O Level 0652 Physical Science IGCSE

5070 Chemistry GCE O Level 0653 Combined Science IGCSE

5070 Chemistry GCE O Level 0654 Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award) IGCSE
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5070
5090
5090
5090
5090
5129
5129
5129
5129
5129
5129
5129
5129
5129
6065
7048
7096
7115
7707
8041
8665
8665
8665
8673
8673
8675
8679
8680
8681
8682
8683
8685
8685
8686
8687
8689
8695
8695
9011
9093
9239
9389
9489
9608
9608
9618
9618
9626
9626
9676
9679
9680
9687
9687
9689
9695
9715
9716
9717

9%

Chemistry

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Combined Science
Combined Science
Combined Science
Combined Science
Combined Science
Combined Science
Combined Science
Combined Science
Combined Science
Food and Nutrition

CDT: Design and Communication

Travel and Tourism
Business Studies
Accounting

Divinity

First Language Spanish
First Language Spanish
First Language Spanish
Spanish Literature
Spanish Literature
Hindi Literature
Afrikaans Language
Arabic Language
Chinese Language
French Language
German Language
Spanish Language
Spanish Language
Urdu Language

Hindi Language

Tamil Language

Language and Literature in English
Language and Literature in English

Divinity
English Language

Global Perspectives & Research

History

History

Computer Science
Computer Science
Computer Science
Computer Science
Information Technology
Information Technology
Urdu

Afrikaans

Arabic

Hindi

Hindi

Tamil

Literature in English
Chinese

French

German
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GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level

5129
0610
0653
0654
5129
0610
0620
0625
0652
0653
0654
5054
5070
5090
0648
0445
0471
0450
0452
9011
8673
8685
9719
8665
9719
9687
9679
9680
9715
9716
9717
8665
9719
9676
9687
9689
9093
9695
8041
8695
9980
9489
9389
9618
9626
9608
9626
9608
9618
8686
8679
8680
8675
8687
8689
8695
8681
8682
8683

Combined Science
Biology

Combined Science
Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)
Combined Science
Biology

Chemistry

Physics

Physical Science
Combined Science
Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)
Physics

Chemistry

Biology

Food and Nutrition
Design and Technology
Travel and Tourism
Business Studies
Accounting

Divinity

Spanish Literature
Spanish Language
Spanish

First Language Spanish
Spanish

Hindi

Afrikaans

Arabic

Chinese

French

German

First Language Spanish
Spanish

Urdu

Hindi

Tamil

English Language
Literature in English
Divinity

Language and Literature in English
Cambridge International Project
History

History

Computer Science
Information Technology
Computer Science
Information Technology
Computer Science
Computer Science
Urdu Language
Afrikaans Language
Arabic Language

Hindi Literature

Hindi Language

Tamil Language
Language and Literature in English
Chinese Language
French Language
German Language

GCE O Level
IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

GCE O Level
IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

GCE O Level
GCE O Level
GCE O Level
IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

IGCSE

GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
CIPQ

GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
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Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Cambridge International Project

GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
CIPQ

8665
8673
8685
9239

First Language Spanish
Spanish Literature

Spanish Language

Global Perspectives & Research

GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
GCE AS & A Level
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