

Disallowed Combinations Report

5 Steps Academy (SG587)

Code	Syllabus	Qualification	Code	Syllabus	Qualification
0408	World Literature	IGCSE	0475	Literature in English	IGCSE
0408	World Literature	IGCSE	0488	Literature (Spanish)	IGCSE
0408	World Literature	IGCSE	2010	Literature in English	GCE O Level
0445	Design and Technology	IGCSE	7048	CDT: Design and Communication	GCE O Level
0450	Business Studies	IGCSE	7115	Business Studies	GCE O Level
0452	Accounting	IGCSE	7707	Accounting	GCE O Level
0455	Economics	IGCSE	2281	Economics	GCE O Level
0470	History	IGCSE	2147	History	GCE O Level
0471	Travel and Tourism	IGCSE	7096	Travel and Tourism	GCE O Level
0475	Literature in English	IGCSE	0408	World Literature	IGCSE
0475	Literature in English	IGCSE	2010	Literature in English	GCE O Level
0478	Computer Science	IGCSE	2210	Computer Science	GCE O Level
0488	Literature (Spanish)	IGCSE	0408	World Literature	IGCSE
0490	Religious Studies	IGCSE	2068	Islamic Studies	GCE O Level
0493	Islamiyat	IGCSE	2058	Islamiyat	GCE O Level
0493	Islamiyat	IGCSE	2068	Islamic Studies	GCE O Level
0500	First Language English (Oral Endorsement)	IGCSE	0510	English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorsement)	IGCSE
0500	First Language English (Oral Endorsement)	IGCSE	0511	English as a Second Language (Count-in Speaking)	IGCSE
0500	First Language English (Oral Endorsement)	IGCSE	1123	English Language	GCE O Level
0502	First Language Spanish	IGCSE	0530	Foreign Language Spanish	IGCSE
0510	English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorsement)	IGCSE	0500	First Language English (Oral Endorsement)	IGCSE
0510	English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorsement)	IGCSE	0511	English as a Second Language (Count-in Speaking)	IGCSE
0510	English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorsement)	IGCSE	1123	English Language	GCE O Level
0511	English as a Second Language (Countin Speaking)	IGCSE	0500	First Language English (Oral Endorsement)	IGCSE
0511	English as a Second Language (Countin Speaking)	IGCSE	0510	English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorsement)	IGCSE
0511	English as a Second Language (Countin Speaking)	IGCSE	1123	English Language	GCE O Level
0530	Foreign Language Spanish	IGCSE	0502	First Language Spanish	IGCSE
0580	Mathematics (Without Coursework)	IGCSE	0607	Cambridge International Mathematics	IGCSE
0580	Mathematics (Without Coursework)	IGCSE	4024	Mathematics Syllabus D	GCE O Level
0600	Agriculture	IGCSE	5038	Agriculture	GCE O Level
0606	Additional Mathematics	IGCSE	4037	Additional Mathematics	GCE O Level
0607	Cambridge International Mathematics	IGCSE	0580	Mathematics (Without Coursework)	IGCSE
0607	Cambridge International Mathematics	IGCSE	4024	Mathematics Syllabus D	GCE O Level
0610	Biology	IGCSE	0653	Combined Science	IGCSE
0610	Biology	IGCSE	0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE
0610	Biology	IGCSE	5090	Biology	GCE O Level
0610	Biology	IGCSE	5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level
0620	Chemistry	IGCSE	0652	Physical Science	IGCSE
0620	Chemistry	IGCSE	0653	Combined Science	IGCSE
0620	Chemistry	IGCSE	0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE
0620	Chemistry	IGCSE	5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level
0620	Chemistry	IGCSE	5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level
0625	Physics	IGCSE	0652	Physical Science	IGCSE
0625	Physics	IGCSE	0653	Combined Science	IGCSE



0625	Physics	IGCSE	0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE
0625	Physics	IGCSE	5054	Physics	GCE O Level
0625	Physics	IGCSE	5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level
0648	Food and Nutrition	IGCSE	6065	Food and Nutrition	GCE O Level
0652	Physical Science	IGCSE	0620	Chemistry	IGCSE
0652	Physical Science	IGCSE	0625	Physics	IGCSE
0652	Physical Science	IGCSE	0653	Combined Science	IGCSE
0652	Physical Science	IGCSE	0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE
0652	Physical Science	IGCSE	5054	Physics	GCE O Level
0652	Physical Science	IGCSE	5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level
0652	Physical Science	IGCSE	5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level
0653	Combined Science	IGCSE	0610	Biology	IGCSE
0653	Combined Science	IGCSE	0620	Chemistry	IGCSE
0653	Combined Science	IGCSE	0625	Physics	IGCSE
0653	Combined Science	IGCSE	0652	Physical Science	IGCSE
0653	Combined Science	IGCSE	0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE
0653	Combined Science	IGCSE	5054	Physics	GCE O Level
0653	Combined Science	IGCSE	5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level
0653	Combined Science	IGCSE	5090	Biology	GCE O Level
0653	Combined Science	IGCSE	5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level
0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE	0610	Biology	IGCSE
0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE	0620	Chemistry	IGCSE
0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE	0625	Physics	IGCSE
0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE	0652	Physical Science	IGCSE
0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE	0653	Combined Science	IGCSE
0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE	5054	Physics	GCE O Level
0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE	5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level
0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE	5090	Biology	GCE O Level
0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE	5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level
0680	Environmental Management	IGCSE	5014	Environmental Management	GCE O Level
1123	English Language	GCE O Level	0500	First Language English (Oral Endorsement)	IGCSE
1123	English Language	GCE O Level	0510	English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorsement)	IGCSE
1123	English Language	GCE O Level	0511	English as a Second Language (Count- in Speaking)	IGCSE
2010	Literature in English	GCE O Level	0408	World Literature	IGCSE
2010	Literature in English	GCE O Level	0475	Literature in English	IGCSE
2058	Islamiyat	GCE O Level	0493	Islamiyat	IGCSE
2058	Islamiyat	GCE O Level	2068	Islamic Studies	GCE O Level
2068	Islamic Studies	GCE O Level	0490	Religious Studies	IGCSE
2068	Islamic Studies	GCE O Level	0493	Islamiyat	IGCSE
2068	Islamic Studies	GCE O Level	2058	Islamiyat	GCE O Level
2147	History	GCE O Level	0470	History	IGCSE
2210	Computer Science	GCE O Level	0478	Computer Science	IGCSE
2281	Economics	GCE O Level	0455	Economics	IGCSE
4024	Mathematics Syllabus D	GCE O Level	0580	Mathematics (Without Coursework)	IGCSE
4024	Mathematics Syllabus D	GCE O Level	0607	Cambridge International Mathematics	IGCSE
4037	Additional Mathematics	GCE O Level	0606	Additional Mathematics	IGCSE
5014	Environmental Management	GCE O Level	0680	Environmental Management	IGCSE
5038	Agriculture	GCE O Level	0600	Agriculture	IGCSE
5054	Physics	GCE O Level	0625	Physics	IGCSE
5054	Physics	GCE O Level	0652	Physical Science	IGCSE
5054	Physics	GCE O Level	0653	Combined Science	IGCSE
5054	Physics	GCE O Level	0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE
5054	Physics	GCE O Level	5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level
5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level	0620	Chemistry	IGCSE
5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level	0652	Physical Science	IGCSE
5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level	0653	Combined Science	IGCSE
5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level	0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE
				,	

1					
5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level	5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level
5090	Biology	GCE O Level	0610	Biology	IGCSE
5090	Biology	GCE O Level	0653	Combined Science	IGCSE
5090	Biology	GCE O Level	0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE
5090	Biology	GCE O Level	5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level
5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level	0610	Biology	IGCSE
5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level	0620	Chemistry	IGCSE
5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level	0625	Physics	IGCSE
5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level	0652	Physical Science	IGCSE
5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level	0653	Combined Science	IGCSE
5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level	0654	Co-ordinated Sciences (Double Award)	IGCSE
5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level	5054	Physics	GCE O Level
5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level	5070	Chemistry	GCE O Level
5129	Combined Science	GCE O Level	5090	Biology	GCE O Level
6065	Food and Nutrition	GCE O Level	0648	Food and Nutrition	IGCSE
7048	CDT: Design and Communication	GCE O Level	0445	Design and Technology	IGCSE
7096	Travel and Tourism	GCE O Level	0471	Travel and Tourism	IGCSE
7115	Business Studies	GCE O Level	0450	Business Studies	IGCSE
7707	Accounting	GCE O Level	0452	Accounting	IGCSE
8041	Divinity	GCE AS & A Level	9011	Divinity	GCE AS & A Level
8665	First Language Spanish	GCE AS & A Level	8673	Spanish Literature	GCE AS & A Level
8665	First Language Spanish	GCE AS & A Level	8685	Spanish Language	GCE AS & A Level
8665	First Language Spanish	GCE AS & A Level	9719	Spanish	GCE AS & A Level
8673	Spanish Literature	GCE AS & A Level	8665	First Language Spanish	GCE AS & A Level
8673	Spanish Literature	GCE AS & A Level	9719	Spanish	GCE AS & A Level
8675	Hindi Literature	GCE AS & A Level	9687	Hindi	GCE AS & A Level
8679	Afrikaans Language	GCE AS & A Level	9679	Afrikaans	GCE AS & A Level
8680	Arabic Language	GCE AS & A Level	9680	Arabic	GCE AS & A Level
8681	Chinese Language	GCE AS & A Level	9715	Chinese	GCE AS & A Level
8682	French Language	GCE AS & A Level	9716	French	GCE AS & A Level
8683	German Language	GCE AS & A Level	9717	German	GCE AS & A Level
8685	Spanish Language	GCE AS & A Level	8665	First Language Spanish	GCE AS & A Level
8685	Spanish Language	GCE AS & A Level	9719	Spanish	GCE AS & A Level
8686	Urdu Language	GCE AS & A Level	9676	Urdu	GCE AS & A Level
8687	Hindi Language	GCE AS & A Level	9687	Hindi	GCE AS & A Level
8689	Tamil Language	GCE AS & A Level	9689	Tamil	GCE AS & A Level
8695	Language and Literature in English	GCE AS & A Level	9093	English Language	GCE AS & A Level
8695	Language and Literature in English	GCE AS & A Level	9695	Literature in English	GCE AS & A Level
9011	Divinity	GCE AS & A Level	8041	Divinity	GCE AS & A Level
9093	English Language	GCE AS & A Level	8695	Language and Literature in English	GCE AS & A Level
9239	Global Perspectives & Research	GCE AS & A Level	9980	Cambridge International Project	CIPQ
9389	History	GCE AS & A Level	9489	History	GCE AS & A Level
9489	History	GCE AS & A Level	9389	History	GCE AS & A Level
9608	Computer Science	GCE AS & A Level	9618	Computer Science	GCE AS & A Level
9608	Computer Science	GCE AS & A Level	9626	Information Technology	GCE AS & A Level
9618	Computer Science	GCE AS & A Level	9608	Computer Science	GCE AS & A Level
9618	Computer Science	GCE AS & A Level	9626	Information Technology	GCE AS & A Level
9626	Information Technology	GCE AS & A Level	9608	Computer Science	GCE AS & A Level
9626	Information Technology	GCE AS & A Level	9618	Computer Science	GCE AS & A Level
9676	Urdu	GCE AS & A Level	8686	Urdu Language	GCE AS & A Level
9679	Afrikaans	GCE AS & A Level	8679	Afrikaans Language	GCE AS & A Level
9680	Arabic	GCE AS & A Level	8680	Arabic Language	GCE AS & A Level
9687	Hindi	GCE AS & A Level	8675	Hindi Literature	GCE AS & A Level
9687	Hindi	GCE AS & A Level	8687	Hindi Language	GCE AS & A Level
9689	Tamil	GCE AS & A Level	8689	Tamil Language	GCE AS & A Level
9695	Literature in English	GCE AS & A Level	8695	Language and Literature in English	GCE AS & A Level
9715	Chinese	GCE AS & A Level	8681	Chinese Language	GCE AS & A Level
9716	French	GCE AS & A Level	8682	French Language	GCE AS & A Level
9717	German	GCE AS & A Level	8683	German Language	GCE AS & A Level



9719	Spanish	GCE AS & A Level	8665	First Language Spanish	GCE AS & A Level
9719	Spanish	GCE AS & A Level	8673	Spanish Literature	GCE AS & A Level
9719	Spanish	GCE AS & A Level	8685	Spanish Language	GCE AS & A Level
9980	Cambridge International Project	CIPQ	9239	Global Perspectives & Research	GCE AS & A Level